pursuant to the provisions of SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations, 2018 be read as under:

a. On Page No. 34 of Annual Report Point b, “Total number of Equity Shares to be offered”

be read as:

It is proposed to issue and allot in aggregate and up to 40,00,000 (Forty Lakhs) Equity

Warrants, each convertible into or exchangeable for One (1) Equity Share of face value of

Rs. 5 each, in such manner and on such price, terms and conditions as may be determined

by the Board in due compliance with the provisions of Chapter V of SEBI (ICDR)

Regulations, 2018 and other provisions of applicable law provided that such price shall
not be less than the minimum price calculated in accordance with the said Regulations.

b. On Page No. 35 of Annual Report Point h, “Shareholding pattern before the proposed

issue and after the proposed conversion of warrants into equity shares” be read as:

Pre-issue shareholding as on | Post issue Shareholding

No. of

Sr.No | Category Now of Equity % of | Equity % of

Sharecheld shareholding a shareholding

Promoters Shareholding

2 Indian Promoters

a)Individual/ HUF 24417074 48.634 28417074 | 52.425

b) Bodies Corporate & Others 408212 0.813 408212 0.753

2 Foreign Promoters oO 0.000 0 0.000

Sub Total (A) 24825286 49.447 28825286 | 53.178

Public Shareholding

it Institutional Investors

a) Mutual Funds 0 0.000 0 0.000

b) Venture Capital Funds 0 0.000 0 0.000

c) Alternate Investment Funds 0 0.000 0 0.000

' Registered Office: Allied Digital Services Limited, Premises No. 13A, 13th Floor, Earnest House, Back Bay Reclamation,

NCPA Road, Block III, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.

B: +91 22 6681 6400 | F : +91 22 2282 2030 | www.allieddigital-net

CIN : L72208MH1995PLC085488

A Global IT

d)Foreign venture Capital Investors 0 0.000 Oni] ie h.090 sit

[IransiqrayéreignPektefotio investors 20000 0.040 20000 f'0.6372

#) Financial Institutions/Banks 1081 0.002 ogi | 0.002,

g) Insurance Companies 0 0.000 0 0.000

h) Provident Funds / Pension Funds 0 0,000 0 0.000

Any Other Sub Total (B)(1) 21081 0.042 21081 0.039

Se err . $ aoe
Sub Total (B)(2) 0 0 0 0.000

3 Non —institutions

[Pantano ear sacema [ae [stn | 200
ii) Individual Shareholders holding

nominal share capital in excess of 2.00 | 6769932 13.484 6769932 | 12.489

lakhs

b) NBFCs Registered with RBI 169000 0.337 169000 0.312

c) Employee Trusts 0 0.000 0 0.000

& |Stteanceter)  |° cools oom
e) Any Other: 0.000

i)Trusts 0 0.000 0 0.000

ii)Alternate Investment Fund 0 0.000 0 0.000

| Resident Indians repat and Non- 2369909 4.720 2369909 | 4.372

iv) Clearing Members * 89775 0.179 89775. 0.166

v) Hindu Undivided Family 910668 1.814 910668 1.680

vi ) Bodies Corporates 2903275 5.783 2903275 | 5.356

Sub Total (B) (3) 25359161 50.511 25359161 | 46.783

com ao Shareholding | >53s0242 | 50.553 25380242 | 46.822

c Non Promoter - Non _ Public

Shareholders

1 Custodian/DR Holder 0 0 0 0

Employee Benefit Trustee Under SEBI

2 (Share based Employee Benefits) | 0 0 0 0

Regulations,2014

Total Non Promoter- Non Public 0 0 0 0

Shareholder (C=C1+C2)

Grand Total (A+B+C) 50205528 100 54205528 | 100.000

Notes:

- The pre-issue shareholding pattern is as on August 4, 2020;
- The shareholding as shown in post conversion of equity warrants is calculated assuming full conversion of Warrants into
the Equity Shares of the Company.

4 ‘ | ‘o

A Global IT Transformation Architect. ss allied digital
IT managed.Responsibly.

c. On Page No. 36 of the Annual Report Point 0, Auditors’ Certificate be read as:

A copy of the Certificate being issued by M/s. Shah & Taparia, Chartered
Accountants, Statutory Auditors of the Company certifying that the Preferential
Allotment is being made in accordance with the requirements contained in Chapter
V of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018, will be placed before the Members at the